



Speed post

्स्बच्छ भारत एक कदम खच्छता की ओर

भारत सरकार / कार्यालय कार्यपालक अभियंता पुष्प विहार अनुरक्षण मंडल. केलोनिवि कमरा नं0133, प्रथम तल, 'सी' विंग पुष्पा भवन, नई दिल्ली—110062 दूरभाष / **Phone**: 29054527 फैक्स / **Fax**:26054211 ई-मेल / **E-mail**: <u>in.nic@cpwd.deleecpvmd</u>

Government of India
Office of: Executive Engineer
Pushp Vihar Maint. Divn. CPWD
Room No. 133, First Floor, `C' Wing
Pushpa Bhawan, New Delhi – 110062

पत्र सं.54(Mics.)/ले.शा./पु.वि.अनु.मं./२०२१-२२/**२०३२** दिनांक *१६।१२)* ११

23/12/2021

Office Order

Sub: Suspension from bidding in cpwd tenders for a period of one year in respect of Sh. Dileep Kumar, R/o J-438, Dakshin Puri, New Delhi-110062 Registerd contractor of CPWD.

Whereas the tender was invited by me, Ganga Ram, Executive Engineer, PVMD, CPWD Pushpa Bhawan New Delhi-110062, Vide NIT no. 46/EE/PVMD/2021-22 for the work A/R & M/O to 848 T-C Residential Qtrs. at Sector-V, Pushp Vihar, New Delhi dg. 2021-22(SH:- Misc. Works etc.)

Whereas the financial bid of the above tender was opend on 15/11/2021 and the lowest bidder was Sh. Dileep Kumar, R/o J-438, Dakshin Puri, New Delhi-110062 Registerd contractor of CPWD.

Whereas Sh. Dileep Kumar has submitted the tender against above work and signed the earnest money declaration which states that:

(1) "If after the opening of bid, I withdraw or modify my/our bid during the period of validity of tender (including extended validity of tender) specified in the tender documents,

Or

(2) If, after acceptance of the bid, I fail to submit performance guarantee before the deadline as defined in the NIT/bid document,

He shall be suspended from bidding, making him ineligible to bid for CPWD tenders all over India for a period of one year from the date of

To be upworted by ADG(ED)

Issue of the order stating so and issued under the authority of Executive Engineer of this work"

Where as the acceptance of tender was in process and during the period of validity of tender, Sh. Dileep Kumar, R/o J-438, Dakshin Puri, New Delhi-110062 Registerd contractor of CPWD vide letter number nil dated 16/11/2021 addressed to The Executive Engineer, PVDM, CPWD Pushpa Bhawan New Delhi-110062 withdrwan his bid during the period of validity of tender.

Where as Sh. Dileep Kumar, R/o J-438, Dakshin Puri, New Delhi-110062 Registerd contractor of CPWD failed to deposite the Earnest Money Deposit with in the specified period mentioned in the NIT.

Where as a notice was issued to Sh. Dileep Kumar, R/o J-438, Dakshin Puri, New Delhi-110062 vide letter no. 54(Mics.)/ले.शा. /पु.चि.अनु.मं./2021-22/1837 Dated:-18/11/2021 to show cause why action for Suspension from bidding in cpwd tenders for a period of one year should not be taken against him on account of violation of EMD declaration.

Where as no reply was submitted by Sh. Dileep Kumar, R/o J-438, Dakshin Puri, New Delhi-110062 till date so the case is closed.

Therefore, I Ganga Ram, Executive Engineer, PVDM, CPWD Pushpa Bhawan New Delhi-110062 hereby suspend Sh. Dileep Kumar, R/o J-438, Dakshin Puri, New Delhi-110062 from bidding in CPWD tenders for period of one year from the date of issue of this letter.

Executive Engineer PVMD, CPWD, Pushpa Bhawan New Delhi-62

To,

Sh. Dileep Kumar J-438, Dakshin Puri, New Delhi-110062

Copy to:- (Not on original)

The Additional Director General (RD) CPWD, Nirman Bhawan New (1) Delhi. with the resquest to upload this office order in the list of contractor on CPWD website.(Copy of Contractor Enlistment order attach)

The DDG (e-Gov.) with the request:
208 A wing Niconan Bhawan,

New Delli (1) 10011

(i) To direct the e-tendring portal to disallow the contractor to bid for CPWD tenders.

The S.E DC-7 B-309, 3rd floor I.P. Bhawan New Delhi. (3)

कार्यपालक अभयन्तर 612 2621 पुष्प विहार अनुस्थण मण्डल के.लो.नि.वि., पुष्पा भवन, बई दिल्ली-110062

GOVT, OF INDIA DELIH CENTRAL CIRCLE-I CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

50(1)(1)(1)(CC-1)(Clvin)(1)(1)(X)

Duted. New Dollie, the \$22-03-2012

OFFICE ORDER NO. 19/2012

Willi reference to their application, the contractors as mentioned in the enclosed Ranexure-A" are provisionally enlisted in Class -V (Civil) / Class-IV (Parature) entegory of this department. They shall be eligible to tender for CPWD works in Della/New Dellat for a period of 5 years (Five Years) from the date of lasue of this order, antess withdrawn for any reason by the department, in the Civil caregory upto Ric 10:00 Lacs (Rupees Ten Lacs Only) or a specified limit prescribed from time to thing. Hayever, this enlistment shall only entitle them to be considered for issue of tender papers subject to the conditions laid down in each individual Notice Inviting Tenders. It shall not confer any right on them either to be necessarily base the tender papers or for award obwork. This enlistment is further subject to the following terms and conditions and its per O.M. No. DGW/Con/210 dated 29-04-05 & O.M. No. DGW/Man/158 dated 14.07.08 & O.M. No. DGW/MAN/161 dated 26.08.08 or any further amendment thereof made from time to time without prejudice to the right of the Department to prescribe/madlify the limit of tendering:-

- Their collistment shall be valid form period of Five years from the date of issue of this order and shall be revalidated, only if the contractor secured at least two works of appropriate magnitude for civil be, two works of its, 2,00,000/- (Rupecs Two Enes only) each or one work of Re. 4,00,000/- (Rupecs Four Lucs Only) in CPWD/PWD (GNCTD), CCU of M/o Environment & Forest during this provisional enlistment period and at least one work of appropriate magnitude is completed 100% shall be considered for revalidation and if second work is not completed by more than 50%, the department will select one non GPWD work out of the list furnished by the applicant for inspection, and, consideration or revalidation.
- 2. For regularization of callstment for a full period of Five Years as mentioned in SL.

 No. 1 above, they should submit the performance reports from the concerned Executive Engineer in Annexure VII of the form of Application for callstment.
- I liey shall be required to deposit Earnest money with each tender as per terms and econditions of the leader/agreement.
- Security Deposit will be recovered from their bills in accordance with the rules in force from time to finte.
- They shall employ the required technical staff as per terms and conditions of each contract/agreement.
- 6. They shall laye to abide by the terms and conditions of the NIT/contract/ngreement as they stand or as may be altered from time to time.
- 7. The contractors are enlisted as per this Order subject to submission of their documents already. However, if any information of document submitted by them is found take in future, their enlistment shall be cancelled and legal action shall be taken as per enlistment rules 2005 against the defaulter.

Cont. P/2

POWNLOADED OF

EE DOMO TOOM

CIRCLE 1 Dated of 3-05-2012 Office Ordar No. 04/20 04/2012

Sheet No. Address

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7), 2, 1 (d) (d) (d) (d) (d)	ALLEGA SECTION OF SECT
	manufactured sounds or with the second	Secont.	actor	— nutestiin	KILL HOW DON'S
	All Rogan	Name of Cont		V-430, Datestin	
	LHO. I No. 1		一种 一	这个一个"我们"。 第1	20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
nie i	IN ITEMATICAL	Sic Difeen Kumar		690, Kündowal	in Almini os
-				200° willian	The same of the sa
	上上上(6)(初)	Sto Sh. Muhshi Lul	A STATE OF THE STA	State of the second state of the second state of the second secon	
	19 7 175775	NIW Chander Shelthar &	Otological	110000	
			HILL TO THE		a call
	<u>L(Glülk)</u>	Prop. Sh. Chander Shelchn			H JGEAN
Street Control	OF THE COMPANIES OF STREET STREET		一年二十二年十八年十二年十二年十二年十二十二年十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二	Land Control of the C	ACTION BY

(Er Kitty Joseph)
HILL Right Daginus Asidh Eshhalli Daginus Asidh Eshhalli Daginus Asidh Eshar Daginus

DOWNLOADED BY ME



Government of India And Government of Delhi Form GST REG-25

Certificate of Provisional Registration

Ĺ	GSTIN	07BBPPK4438K1Z				
2.	PAN	BBPPK4438K 400				
3.	Legal Name	DILEEP KUMAR				
4.	Trade Name		de Carlos de Car			
5.	Registration Details und	er Existing Law				
	Act		Registration Number			
(a)	TIN under Value Added	rax:	07470428032			
Date	26/06/2017					

This is a Certificate of Provisional Registration issued under the provisions of the Act.



DILEEP KUMAR

J-438, DAKSHIN PURI, NEW DELHI, DELHI-110062 Mob: 9868999274, EMAIL: dileepkumar0274@gmail.com

Performa for Earnest Money Deposit Declaration

Whereas, I/We <u>Dileep Kumar</u> have submitted bids for the work AR & MO to 848 T-C residential Qtrs. at Sector-V, Pushp Vihar, New Delhi dg 2021-22. (SH: Misc works etc.)

NIT:- 46/EE/PVMD/2021-22

I/We hereby submit following declaration in lieu of submitting Earnest Money Deposit.

 If after the opening of tender, I/we withdraw or modify my/our bid during the period of validity of tender(including extended validity of tender) specified in the tender documents.

Or

2. If, after the award of work, I/we fail to sign the contract, or to submit performance guarantee before the deadline defined in the tender documents.

I/we shall be suspended for one year and shall not be eligible to bid for CPWD tenders from date of issue of suspension order.

DILEEP RUMAR

DOWNLOADED BY ME

DOWNLOADED BY ME

		-	-1	7 (A A) A)	7		ू मा	Z 위	다. 임
-	G		0	अम अम अप्ता अप्ता अप्ता	AME		ाजा की CHEDI	कार्य का नाम Name of	लाइन न। Line No:
	Grand Total		Civil Work	घटक का नाम Name of Component	NAME OF THE CONTRACTOR	ठेकेदार का नाम	मात्रा की अनुसूची SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		
			2822907	ρ –	TRACTOR	코	YTITY	AR and MO	1
		1	Below 99.99	अनुमा नित लागत भे ज्या या वीचे % नीचे % नीचे % प्रतिश भे प्रतिश भे प्रतिश भे प्रतिश हांgure tage s above below the	1	. Dik	1	0 848 T	
	7			》 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		Dikep Kumar	1	C reside	
	282.29		282.29	कुल शुगत Total Cost		Ĭ		ntial Qtr	
			Below	अनुमानि त तागत से जपर या नीचे का प्रतिशत Percent age above or below the estimat ed cost				s at Secto	
			80:11	% अंकों भं % in Figure		MOHDAFAB	2	r V Push	
	561,4/6.20	00 727 173	561,476.20	कुल लागत Total Cost		TAB	17	p Vihar New I	
			Below	अनुमानि तं लागत से उपर या नीचे का प्रतिशत Percent age above or below the estimat ed cost		п		Delhi dg 20	
			79.99	% अंकों भें % in Figures		mohd juned khan	(3)12	21 22 SH	
	001,000.00	564.863.69	564,863.69	কুল লাगत Total Cost		khan	(P.	AR and MO to 848 T C residential Qtrs at Sector V Pushp Vihar New Delhi dg 2021 22 SH Misc works etc	
			Below 79.18	अनुमा नित तागत से जप् या नी नी प्रतिशत Percen tage above or below the estimat		M/S W		C	1
				N Tr		ASIM	2	1	
		587,729.24	587,729.24	कुल लागत Total Cost		M/S WASING CORSTRUCTION	41/2		
			Below 72.86	भित्त सम्बद्धाः स्थापत सम्बद्धाः स्					
						7	5/12	1	
		766,136.96	766,136.96	कुल लागत Total Cost			12)	
			Below 69.99	सागत सम् अपर या या वीचे % को अंको प्रतिशत में Percen % in tage Figur above s or below the ted cost	N N				
			No. of the last	% अंकी में % in Figure			kishan singh		
		847,154.39	04/,104.07	कल लागत Total Cost		,	ngh	1	

एन आई टी नं। 46/EE/PVMD/2021-22

Central Public Works Department



कंद्रीय लोक निर्माण विभाग CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



	g	1	इन्म संख्या SLNO.			कार्य का नाम Name of Work/Description	लाइन ने। Line No:	एन आई टी नं। NITNo:
新子 丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁 · 一丁丁丁 · 一丁丁 · 一丁 · 一丁丁 · 一丁 · 一 · 一	Grand Total	Civil Work	घटक का नाम Name of Component	ठेकदार का नाम NAME OF THE CONTRACTOR		AR and MO to 848 T.C.r		
	<mark>कृतः ज्ञाता</mark>	2822907	अनुमानित लागत Estimated cost		मात्राःकी अनुसूची SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	residential Qtrs at Sector V Pushi	1.	46/EE/PVMD/2021
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Below	अनुसनितः लागतं से ऊपर या नीचे का प्रतिशत Percentage above or below the estimated cost	D		AR and MO to 848.T.C residential Qtrs at Sector V Pushp Vihar New Delhi dg 2021 22.SH Misc works etc		021-22
		99.99	% उन्हों में % in Figures	Dileep Kumar		orks etc		
The same of the sa	282.25	282.29	कुल लागत Total Cost					

